

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details

File #:	202300711	Version: 1					
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/24/2023		In control:	Cincinnati City Council			
On agenda:	3/8/2023		Final action:	3/8/2023			
Enactment date:	3/8/2023		Enactment #:	0072-2023			
Title:	ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 3/1/2023, AUTHORIZING the City Manager or her designee to apply for, accept and appropriate Water Supply Revolving Loan Account loan funding in the amount of up to \$5,000,000 from the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency and the Ohio Water Development Authority for the purpose of assisting with the cost of private lead service line replacement projects.						
Sponsors:	City Manager						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 72-2023 T, 4. 72-2023						
Date	Ver. Action By	/	Acti	on	Result		
	4 0: :		D	1	B		

Date		Action by	Action	Result
3/8/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
3/8/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
3/6/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
3/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	